
NH FRAMEWORKS RESOURCES 
 

--------A-------- 
 
American Ground Water Trust (Concord) --- www.agwt.org 
American Independence Museum (Exeter)---www.independencemuseum.org 
American Lung Association of NH (Bedford) --- www.nhlung.org 
America’s Stonehenge (Salem) --- www.stonehengeusa.com 
Amethyst Foundation, Inc. (Epping) --- www.amethystfoundation.com
Amoskeag Fishways Learning Center (Manchester) ---         
     www.amoskeagfishways.org 
Animal Rescue League of NH (Bedford) --- www.rescueleague.org 
Arts Alliance of Northern NH (Littleton) --- www.aannh.org 
Ausbon Sargent Land Preservation Trust (New London) --- 
     www.ausbonsargent.org 
 
--------B-------- 
 
Beaver Brook Association (Hollis) --- www.beaverbrook.org
Beaver Brook Falls Natural Area (Colebrook) --- Phone: 603-323-2087 
Bretzfelder Memorial Park (Bethlehem) --- Phone: 603-444-6228 
 
--------C-------- 
 
Canterbury Shaker Village (Canterbury) --- www.shakers.org 
Cathedral of the Pines (Rindge) --- Phone: 603-899-3300 

www.cathedralpines.com 
Central NH Regional Planning Commission (Concord) --- www.cnhrpc.org 
Charmingfare Farm, Inc. (Candia) --- www.visitthefarm.com
Christa McAuliffe Planetarium (Concord) ---www.starhop.com 
Clean Air-Cool Planet (Portsmouth) --- www.cleanair-coolplanet.org 
Concord Community TV (Concord) --- www.concordcctv.com 
Concord Family YMCA (Concord) --- www.concordymca.org  
Concord-Merrimack County SPCA (Penacook) --- www.concordspca.org 
Consumer Credit Counseling Services of NH & VT--- www.cccsnh-vt.org  
Crawford Notch State Park (Harts Location) ---  Phone: 603-374-2272 
 
--------D-------- 
 
Department of Environmental Services (Concord) ---   
     www.des.state.nh.us/ard_intro.htm  
 
--------E-------- 
 
Exeter Center for Creative Arts (Exeter) ---  
     www.streborn.com/streborn/ECCA/home.htm 
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--------F-------- 
 
Farmsteads of New England, Inc. (Hillsborough) --- www.farmsteads-ne.org
Fells Historic Site – John Hay National Wildlife Refuge (Newbury) ---  
     Phone: 603-763-4789  
Flume George (Franconia) ---     
     www.visitwhitemountains.com/franconia/flume
Franconia Notch State Park (Franconia) --- Phone: 603-823-8800 
 
--------G-------- 
 
Geneva Point Center (Moultonborough) --- www.genevapoint.org 
Girl Scouts of Swift Water Council (Bedford) --- www.swgirlscouts.org
Great Bay National Estuarine Research Reserve (Durham/Dover) ---  
 Phone: 603-868-1095 
Greater Manchester Family YMCA (Manchester) --- www.gmfymca.org 
 
--------H-------- 
 
Harris Center for Conservation Education (Hancock) --- Phone: 603-532-2400 
Historical Society of Cheshire County (Keene) --- www.hsccnh.org 
Hubbard Brook Research Foundation, Inc. (Campton) --- 
     www.hubbardbrook.org 
 
--------I-------- 
 
Isles of Shoals (Portsmouth) --- www.seacoastnh.com/shoals/ 
 
--------J-------- 
 
--------K-------- 
 
--------L-------- 
 
Lake Sunapee Protective Association (Sunapee) --- www.lakesunapee.org  
Lakes Region Conservation Trust (Meredith) --- www.lrct.org 
Land Bank of Wolfeboro-Tuftonboro (Wolfeboro) --- www.landbanknh.org 
Little Nature Museum (Contoocook) --- www.littlenaturemuseum.org
Loon Center (Moultonborough) --- www.loon.org 
Lost River Gorge (North Woodstock) --- www.findlostriver.com 
 
 --------M-------- 
 
Madison Boulder Natural Area (Madison) --- Phone: 603-823-5563 
Massabesic Audubon Center (Auburn) ---  
     www.nhaudubon.org/sanctuaries/massabesic.htm
Meriden Bird Sanctuary (Meriden) --- Phone: 603-542-4883 
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Merrimack County Conservation District (Concord) --- www.merrimackccd.org 
Monadnock Arts in Education (Keene) --- Phone: 603-355-8911 
Mt. Kearsarge Indian Museum, Education & Cultural Center (Warner) ---  
     www.indianmuseum.org
Mount Washington Auto Road (Pinkham Notch) ---  
     www.mountwashington.com/autoroad
Mount Washington Museum (Sargent’s Purchase) --- Phone: 603-466-3388 
Mount Washington Observatory Resource Center (North Conway) ---  
     Phone: 603-356-2137 
Mount Washington State Park (Sargent’s Purchase) --- Phone: 603-466-3347 
Museum of American Weather (Haverhill) --- Phone: 603-989-3167 
 
--------N-------- 
 
NESENKEAG Cooperative Farm, Inc. (Litchfield) –-- Phone: 603-429-3193  
NHDES Coastal Program (Portsmouth) --- www.des.state.nh.us/Coastal/ 
NH Fish and Game (Concord) --- http://wildlife.state.nh.us/ 
NH Institute of Art (Manchester) --- www.nhia.edu 
NH Lakes Association (Concord) --- www.nhlakes.org 
NH Orchid Society Inc. (Manchester) --- www.nhorchids.org 
NH Project Learning Tree (Concord) --- www.nhplt.org 
NH Public Academy of Sciences (Manchester) --- www.nhpas.org 
NH Rivers Council (Concord) --- www.nhrivers.org 
NH Rural Development Council (Concord) --- www.ruralnh.org
NH Timberland Owners Association (Concord) --- www.nhtoa.org 
NH Wildlife Federation (Concord) --- www.nhwf.org 
Northeast Healthcare Quality Foundation --- www.nhcqf.org 
Northeast Resource Recovery Association (Dover) --- www.recyclewithus.org 
Northern Forest Center Inc. (Concord) --- www.northernforest.org
Northern Forest Heritage Park (Berlin) --- Phone: 603-752-7202 
 
--------O-------- 
 
Old Man of the Mountain (Franconia) --- www.mutha.com/oldmanmt.html 
Ossipee Lake Alliance (Freedom) --- www.ossipeelake.org 
 
--------P-------- 
 
Paradise Point Nature Center (Hebron) ---  
     www.nhaudubon.org/sanctuaries/paradise.htm
Paradise Point Nature Center (Audubon) --- Phone: 603-744-3516 
Parks and Specialized Sites by Region 
     (See New Hampshire Resources by Region) 
Peabody Mill Environmental Center (Amherst) --– www.pmec.org 
Plan NH (Center Harbor) --- www.plannh.com
Polar Caves (Plymouth) --- www.polarcaves.com 
Prescott Farm Audubon Center (Laconia) ---  
     www.nhaudubon.org/sanctuaries/prescott.htm 
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--------Q-------- 
 
--------R-------- 
 
Rhododendron State Park (Fitzwilliam) --- Phone: 603-239-8153 
Rocks Estate (Bethlehem) --- Phone: 603-444-6228 
Ruggles Mine (Grafton) --- www.rugglesmine.com 
 
--------S-------- 
 
Safety & Health Council of Northern New England (Concord) ---  
     www.shcnne.org 
Salem Animal Rescue League (Salem) --- www.sarl-nh.org 
Sandy Point Discovery Center (Stratham) --- www.greatbay.org 
Sargent Museum (Manchester) --- www.sargentmuseum.org
SEE Science Center (Manchester) --- www.see-sciencecenter.org 
Seacoast Science Center (Rye) --- www.seacentr.org
Shieling State Forest (Peterborough) --- Phone: 603-431-6774 
Silk Farm Audubon Center (Concord) --- 
     www.nhaudubon.org/sanctuaries/silkfarm.htm 
Society for the Protection of NH Forests (Concord) --- www.spnhf.org
Squam Lakes Association (Holderness) --- www.squamlakes.org 
Squam Lakes Conservation Society (Holderness) --- www.squamlakes.com 
Squam Lakes Natural Science Center (Holderness) --- www.nhnature.org
Stonedam Island Natural Area (Meredith) --- Phone: 603-279-7278 
Stonewall Farm (Keene) --- www.stonewallfarm.org 
Strawberry Banke (Portsmouth) --- www.strawberrybanke.org 
 
--------T-------- 
 
The Fells (Newbury) --- www.thefells.org 
Tin Mountain Conservation Center (Conway) ---  
     www.tinmtn.org/indexmtn.cfm
Tin Mountain Conservation Center ( Jackson) --- Phone: 603-447-6991 
TRAIL (Charlestown) --- www.trail4kids.org
Twin Mountain Fish and Wildlife Center (Whitefield) --- Phone: 603-846-5108 
 
--------U-------- 
 
Urban Forestry Center (Portsmouth) --- Phone: 603-431-6774 
 
--------V-------- 
 
VSA Arts New Hampshire (Concord) --- www.vsaartsnh.org 
 
--------W-------- 
 
Wapack National Wildlife Refuge (Peterborough) --- Phone: 603-431-7511 
Warren Fish Hatchery and Education Center (Warren)---Phone: 603-764-8593 
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